

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 985 OF 2008

ANSHU GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY GOYAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 423 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to serve the notice upon respondents in
T.P.(C)No.985/2008 through the learned advocate Mr. Vishwajit
Singh, who has filed separate T.P.(Crl.)No.423/2008 for the same
person namely Sanjay Goel, as petitioner No.2 in T.P.
(Crl.)No.423/2008.

List the matter on 2.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar