

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 985 OF 2008

ANSHU GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY GOYAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 423 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per rule.
Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.