

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.985 OF 2008

ANSHU GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY GOYAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.423 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

In TP 985/08: Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad,Adv.

In TP 423/08: Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.
Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter under the heading
"After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master